## 2022 Miss Teen Logan County Fair Pageant

Saturday June, 18<sup>th</sup>, 2022 6:00pm Location: Logan County Extension Office 255 John Paul Rd, Russellville, KY 42276

#### **Important Dates:**

Application and entry fee deadline: June 10<sup>th</sup>, 2022, 4:00pm

Rehearsal: June 16<sup>th</sup> and 17<sup>th</sup>, 5:00pm-7:00pm

Pageant: June 18th, 6:00pm

### **Application and Entry Fee:**

\*Entry Fees are non-refundable Logan County Resident: \$40.00

Non- Resident of Logan County: \$60.00

Applications and Entry Fees can be dropped off or mailed to:

Logan County Fair Board
255 John Paul Rd
Russellville, KY 42276
-ORLogan County Chamber of Commerce
116 S. Main St.
Russellville, KY 42276

#### Miss Teen Logan County Fair Rules & Regulations:

- 1. Contestant must be between the ages of 13-15. Contestant must have reached her 13th birthday and cannot have reached her 16th birthday by October 31, 2022. She must be single, never married, never had a marriage annulled, never had a baby or be presently with child. Contestant must be a natural born female.
- 2. You will model one Casual Attire outfit and one Formal Evening Gown.
- 3. The winner will be acclaimed and reign as "Miss Teen Logan County Fair" representing Logan County at the state pageant. She will compete for the title of "Miss Teen Kentucky County Fair" held in Louisville during the Fall board meeting of the association in October 2022.
- 4. Should the winner fail to represent the Logan County Fair in the state pageant, or becomes ineligible before the state pageant, the title will be given to the alternate and she represent Logan County at the state pageant.
- 5. Miss Teen Logan County is open to local and non-residents of Logan County, KY.
- 7. All contestants will be required to pay or have their entry fee sponsored, which must accompany the entry form. Entries will be accepted until June 10<sup>th</sup> at 4:00pm at the Logan County Chamber of Commerce or the Logan County Extension Office.
- 8. Only one adult is allowed backstage with contestants.
- 9. Out of town judges will be present and their decisions are final. Do NOT approach the judges at any time.
- 10. Mail in the entry fee and make money order payable to: Logan County Fair.

# 2022 Miss Teen Logan County Fair Pageant Entry Form

Full Name:	Age:
	ents:
Address:	
Phone:	Cellphone (Day of Pageant Contact #):
Email:	
Sponsor:	
Grade:	School Attending:
How long have you lived in Ken	rucky?
If a resident of Logan County, h	ow long have you lived in Logan County?
Hobbies:	
Clubs & Organizations:	
Future Goals & Plans:	
Awards & Honors:	
Favorite Summer Activity:	
Most memorable life experience	:
permitted to participate in the 2022 Miss T releases and discharges the Logan County I and all liability for any damage or injury eit participating in any way in said "event" who Board, its agents, servants, members, office of damage to person or property while part no refunds will be given, and no unsportsm representatives to use any photos taken for	Information herein is true and accurate. The undersigned also, in consideration of being en Logan County Pageant, an event of the Logan County Fair, hereby voluntarily air Board, its agents, servants, members, officers, volunteers, and employees from any per personal or property, incurred by undersigned, jointly or severally, while ther caused in part or entirely by any negligence on the part of said Logan County Fair s, volunteers, and employees or otherwise; and does hereby voluntarily assume all risk expanding in said "event." The undersigned also agrees that all judging decisions are final nlike behavior will be tolerated. The undersigned also gives permission for Fair Board publicity on website, newsletter, television or newspaper.
	Date:
Contestant Signature:	Date:

PLEASE COMPLETE AND RETURN THIS FORM BY FRI, June 10<sup>th</sup>, 2022 to the Logan County Chamber of Commerce at 116 S. Main Street, Russellville, KY 42276 OR the Logan County Extension Office at 255 John Paul Rd. Russellville, KY 42276.

Questions may be directed to the Logan County Chamber of Commerce at 270-726-2206 or via email at polly.steenbergen@loganchamber.com.